• Cerussit D20, 8X1 ml

Information for Cerussit D20, 8X1 ml

Important Notices (Mandatory Information):

Cerussit D20.
fields of application: According to the Anthroposophical understanding of Of human beings and nature is one of the areas of application supportive treatment in the case of structure - and shape changes of the skeleton, especially in bone remodeling as a result of malignant Underlying diseases or in General, as well as circumscribed In demineralization, for example, bone metastases, reduction in the Bone tissue (osteoporosis) and bone softening (Osteomalacia).

To be the risks and side effects read the package leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER,

Cerussit D20, Liquid dilution for injection
Active Ingredients: Cerussit Dil. D20

Dear Patient,
please read all of this leaflet carefully before You start using this medicine because it contains important information for you.
  • keep this leaflet. You might like these later read again.
  • of This medicine has been prescribed for you personally and should not be given further to third parties.
  • If you have any further questions, please contact your Doctor or pharmacist.


The leaflet includes:
  1. , WHAT CERUSSIT IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR?
  2. THING YOU NEED TO CONSIDER BEFORE TAKING CERUSSIT?
  3. HOW IS CERUSSIT?
  4. , POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS?
  5. , WHAT ELSE IS IMPORTANT?


1. WHAT IS CERUSSIT AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR?

Cerussit is an Anthroposophical organic medicines.

Areas of application:
According to the Anthroposophical understanding of human beings and nature is part of when the areas of the application, the supportive treatment Structural and shape changes of the skeleton, in particular, in the case of Bone remodeling as a result of malignant disease or in the case of General and localized demineralization, for example, Bone metastases, a reduction in the bone tissue (osteoporosis) and softening of bones (osteomalacia).

2. WHAT YOU NEED TO CONSIDER BEFORE TAKING CERUSSIT?

Cerussit D8 must not be used if you are allergic (allergic) to milk protein.
For Cerussit D20 no contraindications are known.

Precautions for use and warnings:
The use of the medicinal product should not without medical advice and does not replace any other medicines prescribed by the doctor. In the case of Occurrence of bone pain; Nausea and Heart rhythm disorders as a result of increased bone resorption increased calcium levels in the blood, as well as all ongoing and unclear complaints is the immediate consultation of a physician required.

Children:
In children under 12 years of age Cerussit Liquid dilutions should for injection are not applied, because there is no sufficient documented experience is available.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
Like all medicines, Cerussit in pregnancy and Lactation only after consultation with the doctor to be applied.

Interactions with other medicines,:
None known. Please inform your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking other medicines or have recently used have, even if it is non-prescription Medicines, is.

3. HOW IS CERUSSIT?

Apply Cerussit always exactly according to the instructions of your doctor. If the doctor is not otherwise prescribed, the usual dose is: 2 times a week to 1 times a day 1 ml subcutaneously inject.
For the treatment of suitable potency stage will be the doctor to respective clinical picture is selected for the patient individually prescribed.
The subcutaneous injection is usually done in the thigh or the upper arm outer side and in the abdominal region. After Cleansing the injection site (e.g., by Wiping with 70% alcohol) Fold of skin and the injection needle is oblique grooving. The Syringe plunger to draw back slightly. Blood should appear, was a blood vessel has not been entered. The injection in this case to a the other point to repeat. If no blood appears, slowly inject, then pull out the needle and on the Puncture site briefly press it with a swab. It is, in any case recommended, the injection technique by an experienced Person to learn.

Duration of application:
The duration of the treatment of chronic diseases requires a Consultation with the doctor.

If you have forgotten the application of Cerussit:
Do not use a double dose to make up for the previous Application forget.

Please check with your doctor or pharmacist if you in the case of the application of this product are by means of quite sure.

4. WHAT SIDE EFFECTS ARE POSSIBLE?

Like all medicines, Cerussit Liquid dilutions for can Injection can have side effects, although not everybody gets them must.
Cerussit D8: Lactose contains small amounts of milk protein, and can therefore, allergic reactions.
Cerussit D20: There are no known side effects.

Reporting of side effects,:
If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. You can side effects directly the Federal Institute for drugs and Medical Products, Dept. Pharmacovigilance Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3, D-53175 Bonn, Website: www.bfarm.de view. By Side effects to report, can you help more Information about the safety of this medicinal product for the .

5. WHAT ELSE IS IMPORTANT?

You may not and the drug on the vials of the Carton expiry date do not use.

Composition:
Drug name Cerussit D8, 1 ampoule contains: active substance: Cerussit Dil. D8 aquos. 1 ml
Drug name Cerussit D20, 1 ampoule contains: active substance: Cerussit Dil. D20 1 ml
Liquid dilution for injection D8: Other ingredient: Sodium chloride.
Liquid dilution for injection D20: sodium chloride isotonized.

Dosage form and package sizes:
D8, D20: 8 ampoules to 1 ml of Liquid dilution for injection,
D8: 48 ampoules to 1 ml of Liquid dilution for injection.

Marketing authorisation holder and manufacturer:
Weleda AG
Postfach 1320
D-73503 Schwäbisch Gmünd
Tel.: 07171/919-414
Fax: 07171/919-200
E-Mail: [email protected]

Status of Information: February 2014.

Source: information leaflet,
Date: 01/2016 an

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Cerussit D20, 8X1 ml

Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

Cerussit D20.
Anwendungsgebiete: Gemäß der anthroposophischen Menschen- und Naturerkenntnis gehört zu den Anwendungsgebieten die unterstützende Behandlung bei Struktur- und Gestaltveränderungen des Skeletts, insbesondere bei Knochenumbau infolge maligner Grunderkrankungen oder bei allgemeiner sowie umschriebener Entmineralisierung, z.B. Knochenmetastasen, Verminderung des Knochengewebes (Osteoporose) und Knochenerweichung (Osteomalazie).

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


GEBRAUCHSINFORMATION: INFORMATION FÜR DEN ANWENDER

Cerussit D20, Flüssige Verdünnung zur Injektion
Wirkstoffe: Cerussit Dil. D20

Liebe Patientin, lieber Patient,
bitte lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Anwendung dieses Arzneimittels beginnen, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen für Sie.
  • Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
  • Dieses Arzneimittel wurde Ihnen persönlich verschrieben und sollte deshalb nicht an Dritte weitergegeben werden.
  • Wenn Sie weitere Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


Die Packungsbeilage beinhaltet:
  1. WAS IST CERUSSIT UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?
  2. WAS MÜSSEN SIE VOR DER EINNAHME VON CERUSSIT BEACHTEN?
  3. WIE IST CERUSSIT EINZUNEHMEN?
  4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?
  5. WAS IST SONST NOCH WICHTIG?


1. WAS IST CERUSSIT UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?

Cerussit ist ein anthroposophisches Arzneimittel.

Anwendungsgebiete:
Gemäß der anthroposophischen Menschen- und Naturerkenntnis gehört zu den Anwendungsgebieten die unterstützende Behandlung bei Struktur- und Gestaltveränderungen des Skeletts, insbesondere bei Knochenumbau infolge maligner Grunderkrankungen oder bei allgemeiner sowie umschriebener Entmineralisierung, z.B. Knochenmetastasen, Verminderung des Knochengewebes (Osteoporose) und Knochenerweichung (Osteomalazie).

2. WAS MÜSSEN SIE VOR DER EINNAHME VON CERUSSIT BEACHTEN?

Cerussit D8 darf nicht angewendet werden, wenn Sie überempfindlich (allergisch) gegenüber Milchprotein sind.
Für Cerussit D20 sind keine Gegenanzeigen bekannt.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen für die Anwendung und Warnhinweise:
Die Anwendung des Arzneimittels sollte nicht ohne ärztlichen Rat erfolgen und ersetzt nicht andere vom Arzt verordnete Arzneimittel. Bei Auftreten von Knochenschmerzen; Übelkeit und Herzrhythmusstörungen als Folge eines durch vermehrten Knochenabbau erhöhten Kalziumspiegels im Blut, sowie bei allen anhaltenden und unklaren Beschwerden ist die sofortige Konsultation eines Arztes erforderlich.

Kinder:
Bei Kindern unter 12 Jahren sollen Cerussit Flüssige Verdünnungen zur Injektion nicht angewendet werden, da keine ausreichend dokumentierten Erfahrungen vorliegen.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit:
Wie alle Arzneimittel sollte Cerussit in Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit nur nach Rücksprache mit dem Arzt angewendet werden.

Wechselwirkungen mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Keine bekannt. Bitte informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie andere Arzneimittel anwenden bzw. vor kurzem angewendet haben, auch wenn es sich um nicht verschreibungspflichtige Arzneimittel handelt.

3. WIE IST CERUSSIT EINZUNEHMEN?

Wenden Sie Cerussit immer genau nach der Anweisung Ihres Arztes an. Falls vom Arzt nicht anders verordnet, ist die übliche Dosis: 2 mal wöchentlich bis 1 mal täglich 1 ml subcutan injizieren.
Die für die Behandlung geeignete Potenzstufe wird vom Arzt nach dem jeweiligen Krankheitsbild ausgewählt und für den Patienten individuell verordnet.
Die subcutane Injektion erfolgt in der Regel in den Oberschenkel oder die Oberarmaußenseite bzw. in die Bauchregion. Nach Säuberung der Einstichstelle (z.B. durch Abreiben mit 70%igem Alkohol) eine Hautfalte bilden und die Injektionsnadel schräg einstechen. Den Spritzenstempel leicht zurückziehen. Sollte Blut erscheinen, wurde ein Blutgefäß getroffen. Die Injektion in diesem Fall an einer anderen Stelle wiederholen. Wenn kein Blut erscheint, langsam injizieren, anschließend die Nadel herausziehen und auf die Einstichstelle kurz mit einem Tupfer drücken. Es wird in jedem Fall empfohlen, die Injektionstechnik durch eine darin erfahrene Person zu erlernen.

Dauer der Anwendung:
Die Dauer der Behandlung chronischer Erkrankungen erfordert eine Absprache mit dem Arzt.

Wenn Sie die Anwendung von Cerussit vergessen haben:
Verwenden Sie nicht die doppelte Dosis, wenn Sie die vorherige Anwendung vergessen haben.

Bitte fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich bei der Anwendung dieses Arzneimittels nicht ganz sicher sind.

4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?

Wie alle Arzneimittel können Cerussit Flüssige Verdünnungen zur Injektion Nebenwirkungen haben, die aber nicht bei jedem auftreten müssen.
Cerussit D8: Lactose enthält geringe Mengen Milchprotein und kann deshalb allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen.
Cerussit D20: Es sind keine Nebenwirkungen bekannt.

Meldung von Nebenwirkungen:
Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Sie können Nebenwirkungen auch direkt dem Bundesinstitut für Arzneimittel und Medizinprodukte, Abt. Pharmakovigilanz, Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3, D-53175 Bonn, Website: www.bfarm.de anzeigen. Indem Sie Nebenwirkungen melden, können Sie dazu beitragen, dass mehr Informationen über die Sicherheit dieses Arzneimittels zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

5. WAS IST SONST NOCH WICHTIG?

Sie dürfen das Arzneimittel nach dem auf den Ampullen und der Faltschachtel angegebenen Verfalldatum nicht mehr verwenden.

Zusammensetzung:
Arzneimittelbezeichnung Cerussit D8, 1 Ampulle enthält: Wirkstoff: Cerussit Dil. D8 aquos. 1 ml
Arzneimittelbezeichnung Cerussit D20, 1 Ampulle enthält: Wirkstoff: Cerussit Dil. D20 1 ml
Flüssige Verdünnung zur Injektion D8: Sonstiger Bestandteil: Natriumchlorid.
Flüssige Verdünnung zur Injektion D20: Mit Natriumchlorid isotonisiert.

Darreichungsform und Packungsgrößen:
D8, D20: 8 Ampullen zu 1 ml Flüssige Verdünnung zur Injektion,
D8: 48 Ampullen zu 1 ml Flüssige Verdünnung zur Injektion.

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer und Hersteller:
Weleda AG
Postfach 1320
D-73503 Schwäbisch Gmünd
Tel.: 07171/919-414
Fax: 07171/919-200
E-Mail: [email protected]

Stand der Information: Februar 2014.

Quelle: Angaben der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 01/2016

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Cerussit D20, 8X1 ml

For supportive treatment in case of structural and shape changes of the skeleton.
  • Manufacturer: WELEDA AG
  • PZN: 01620532
  • Dosage: Ampullen
  • Content: 8X1 ml
  • Reward Points: 176
  • Availability: In Stock
  • 32.84€
  • 28.66€


Most popular at Anthroposophy

Argent-the Corpus Vitreum D6, 8X1 ml

Argent-the Corpus Vitreum D6, 8X1 ml

Information for Argentum-Corpus Vitreum D6, 8X1 ml Important Notices (Mandatory Information): ..

27.97€ 32.84€

Prospan cough drops, 50 ml

Prospan cough drops, 50 ml

Information for Prospan Hustentropfen, 50 ml Important Information (Mandatory Information): ..

18.98€ 21.47€

Angocin Anti-Infection N Film-Coated Tablets, 200 pcs.

Angocin Anti-Infection N Film-Coated Tablets, 200 pcs.

Information for Angocin Anti-Infekt N Filmtabletten, 200 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory I..

35.99€ 47.04€

Aspecton Eukaps 100mg, 100 pcs.

Aspecton Eukaps 100mg, 100 pcs.

Information for Aspecton Eukaps 100 mg, 100 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Information): ..

23.61€ 29.82€

Most popular in Germany

Infludoron Streukügelchen, 10 g

Infludoron Streukügelchen, 10 g

Information for Infludoron Streukügelchen, 10 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information): I..

15.36€ 19.41€

Ilon Salbe Classic for mild Entzündungen of the skin, 25 g

Ilon Salbe Classic for mild Entzündungen of the skin, 25 g

Information for Ilon Salbe Classic bei leichten Entzündungen der Haut, 25 g Important Informatio..

15.67€ 21.78€

Umckaloabo, 100 ml

Umckaloabo, 100 ml

Information for Umckaloabo, 100 ml Important Information (Mandatory Information): Umckaloa..

38.01€ 52.20€

GeloMyrtol forte capsules, 20 pcs.

GeloMyrtol forte capsules, 20 pcs.

Information for GeloMyrtol forte Kapseln, 20 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Information):..

15.06€ 19.41€